KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

R A A

1097677

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0111204

PRODUC'I_'ION (K.A.R,82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343

name:_ POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Address 1:  @klahoma Tower

Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APINo. 5. 15-205-26982-00-00

Spot Description:

City: OKLAHOMA CITY ¢(...OK
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS
phone: (620 ,432-4200

4NN

zip 13102 4

Formation: SUMMIT

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: M U LKY

Formation; CROWEB U RG

Formation: FLEM I N G

Formation: FLEM I N G

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: S U M M IT
Formation: M U I—KY

Formation: QBQNE_BLJ_RG—
Formation: FLE M I N G

FLEMING

Formation:

&

N_\A.-SEN_E-SE_ Sec. 4 T™wp. 28 s R.16 ﬂEasl [(Owest
1977 Feet from D North / E[ South Line of Section
657 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section

County: Wilson

Lease Name:OLSON RUBY A weli # 4-1

Portsy, 838-842
pertsy; 852-856
(Perts); 935-938
ety O72-974
persy _1002-1003

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 88 BWPD: 36

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: .68 " BWPD: 36

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 88 BWPD: 36

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: .88 BWFPD: 36

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 88 BWFD: 36

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

o

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes |:| No

Y/ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

] Denied ZIApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1 1/1 4/201 2

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 1114/2012

Submitted Electronically

Frotests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicalion of
the notice of application,

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCG - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlita, Kansas 67202




Rice 55P2010 BCC
A B c D E F [ H 1 | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select fluid ]: L. =L Gl 51, [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample D by checking Cell 1128 is Click
5 IDate the box{es), 92012 31472012 31142012 |1/20/2012 172072012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock | PostRock PostRock _|PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name ) Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith [Clinesmith __ [Clinesmith_  lare used in Goal Seek SSP
B |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 Ll mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles Bartles lcalculations. ,
10 [Na® {mg/)* 19,433.00] 2738100 26,534.00 25689,00 24220.00 24654.20] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) o
11 [K* (if not known =0) (mpl) 0.00]Saturation Index values {Final-Initial)
12 Mg (me/l) l.096.l]0| 872.00 1,200.00 953,00 858.00| 995,91 Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/l) 1,835.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.60 1948.00| 2040.23 -0.73 ] -0.60 0,13
14 [sr* (mg/y 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/) 0.00 |
16 |Fe® (mg/) 40.00 21.00 18.00] 8200 90.00 50,21 Halite
17 [z (/) 0.00 a7 | -1.80 -0.03
18 lpb® (mg/l) 0.00] Gypsum
19 |CI (mg/1) 36,299.00 48,965.00f  47.87400]  45632.00] 43147.00 44388.44 -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [soF (mg/M) 1.00 1.00] 8.00) 1.oof 100 2,40 Hemihydrate
21 {mg/l) 0.00 a9 | 30 0.06
22 [Br (mg) 0.00] Auhydrite
23 |sio2 (mg/) Si02 0.00 -3.47 l -3.36 0,12
24 |[HCO3 Alkalinity™* (mg/ as HCO3) 190.00; 234.00] 255.00] 268.00, 254.00 241.03, Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mgfi as CO3)
26 [Carboxylic acids** (mg/) 0.00 Iron Sullide
27 JA 1 (mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borale (mp/L) H3BO3 0.001 Zine Sullide
29 [TDS (Measured) (mg/l) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STP) (g/mi} 1.038] 1.051 1.050 1.048 1L.045) 1.047 Calcizm fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis - (%) 19.97' 18.76] 241 3553 3375 26.16]
32 |1,5 Gus Analysis*** (%) 0.0285 0,0292 0.0296 0.0306) 0,0151 0.0269I Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH28M) 1.00 .00, 1.00 1.00 0.50] 0.90' -0.74 | -0.51 0.3
34 |pH, mcasured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76} 5.72 5.54] 5,55 563 Inhibitor needed {mg/L)
AR Calcite NTMP

Choose one opilon] | -pH+Alk,
a5 to ealgulate SITY2-CO2%+pH 0 0 o] o ol
36 [Gas/day{thousand effday) (Mc[TD) [ [] 0.00 0.00
37 |OiVDay {B/D) 0] [1} 1 1| 1 & Batite BHEMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D} 100] 100 100 100, 100] 500 0.00 T
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) = (Enter H30-H43) pH
40 [Tnitinl T (F) 66.0] 710 'M‘ 41.0) EB'I 60.0 5.69 | 5.60
41 [Tinal T R 66.0] 71.0 70.0) 41.0) 45.0] 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPolse)
42 [tnitial P (psin} 250 15,0 254 25.0) 25.0] 25.0] 1.196 ] 0.326
43 |Finat P (psia) 25.4] 25,0 25. 25.0 5.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (calml°C)
44 {Use TP on Calcite sheet? J1-Yes:0-No | 0.955 ] 0,959
45 [API Oil Grav. AP grav. 30.00] Inhibiter needed (mg/L)
46 [Gas Sp.Grav. S$p.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOILDay (B/D}) Iil ‘d 0,00 0.00
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) 0 0 Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplicr 0.00 .00
50 |i* (Strong ecid) * ™)
51 |OH (Strong base) ' N)
52 |Quality Contrel Checks ot STP:
53 |ILS Gos %)
£4 | Total H2Saq (STF) (mgH251)
85 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated {%)
57 JAlkallnity Caclulated (mgA) as HCOJ|
58 |LCations= (equiv./l)
59 |EAnions= {equiv.1)
60 [Cale TDS= {mp/1)
61 |Inhibitor Seleclion Input Unit # Inbibiter |Unit Converter (From metric lo English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176 .
84 plck inhibltor for you?) 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 35
65 I No, inhibitor # is:) 4 # 4 DTPMP m® 100 bhl(42 US gal) 629
66 |11 you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1" inhibitor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psta 193
69 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 3 HDTAMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 | Display nct, coefs? 0 1-Yesd-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
Fa ! 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {(mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 gr2 1200 853 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43208
CQO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 a9 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB

|Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




.. , KaNsaS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION 0 / Form fopiames yfgg
WELL COMPLETION FORM /
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE /l/ '4 Z
Operator; License # 33344 API No. 15 - 205-26982-00-00
Name: _Guest Cherokee, LLC Couty; WWilson
Address: 211 W, 14th Street . .M .58 g5gn 4 Tup 28 5 R._16 7] East[] west
City/State/zZip: _Chanute, KS 86720 1980 tost fromS ) N {circie ans) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 fast fro ! W (circls one} Lina of Section
Oparator Contact Parson; Jennifer R Ammann . Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Ssction Carner;
Phone: (620 ) _431-8500 (cicleons) NE  SE NW sw
Contractor: Name: TXD Services, LP Lease Name:_O1S0m, Ruby A well #: -1
License: 33837 ) Field Namg; _Clerokee Basin CBM
wellsite Geologist: €N Recoy ‘ Producing Formation:_ "0t vet completed
. Designate Type of Complauon Elsvation: Gmund:L Kslly Bushing: n/a
¥ Newwall Re-Entry Workover Tota! Depth: 1317 piug Back Total Depth:_1303.14
—Ci ____SWD ____siow Temp, Abd. Amount of Surtzce Pipe Set and Cementad at 20 Fest
v _ Gas ENHR siGw ' Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Dves [JNo
Dry ______ Other {Core, WSW, BExpl., Cathodic, etc). I yes, show dapth set Feet
If Workover/Re-antry: Old Well Info as follows: tf Atternate I} complation, cement circulated from 130314 _
Operator; foat depth 1o_Surface w_164 sx cmt.
W?II‘Name: o Drilling Fluld Management Plan 74’[‘-{’1? /U ﬁ o "80 'Og/
Original Comp.Date:____________ Original Totai Depth: (Data must be collected from the Aesarve Pli}
—— Deepening — Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent—_______ppm  Fluid voluma_____ .— bbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatsring method used
Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal it hauled offsite:
Dual Complation Docket No.
___ Other (SWD or Enhe.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
10/25/06 10730106 10131706 Loass Name: Licensa No
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Dale or Guarter Sec Twp. 5 R (] East[] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Gounty: Dockat No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kensas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days af the spud date, recomplation, workover or convarsion of a weil. Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Infarmation of side two of this torm will be he!d confidantial for a pariod of 12 months it requested in writing and submitted with the form (sae rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiality in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wiratine logs and geologist well report shal! be attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP~4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tamporarily abandoned wells.

Ali requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oi! and gas industry have been {ully complied with and the statements
herein are compiate and comect to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: New Well Development Coordinator ... 2/23/07 ﬂ L of Confida MIWRBmN; 4
RA& .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 0?3 day of ‘iyﬂwf\ I Denied, Yes [ }Date
wireline Log Recelved
o i
. . QQAM ) U \ij/\nxﬂ/r»&‘w S O
Notary Public: I\ A - UIC Distribution VWNSAS CORPORATION COMMISS|
SE V. \f:_NNLMMi\ -
. Date Commission Expires: 7" -0 %/B. £ ; DE[:l]!nnov BLUBLIC 3 FEB 28 2["17
*@E@@ STATE OF KANSAS 1
J % MY APPT. E‘;{PlRESm?;‘;' [ ,,§ CONSERVATION DVISION

| q.;wl-zuu-r-mbm-'ﬂ-“" 7 MCH" & Ks




Slda Two .l
Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name; Olson, Ruby A. ' Well #: 41
sec.t _ Twp. 2B s R [JEast Dwest County: _W¥ilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stams tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-In pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botiem hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates If'gas 1o surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra shest it more space is nesded. Attach copy of all
Etectric Wireline Logs surveyad. Attach final geclagical wall site report.

Drill Stam Tests Taken . [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ Sample
(Aliach Additional Sheals)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves WINo See attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Elactric Log Run [Oves [iNo
(Submit Copy)

List All E, Logs Run:

Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log

CASING RECORD =[] New [ Used
Roport all strings set-condustor, surface, intermadiatae, production, ete.

s | e | smewn | wom | wme | e | e | eme
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20 20 "A” 5
Production = |6-3/4 ) 4-1/2 10.5 1303.14 AT 164

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpase: Depth Type cf Camant #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—__ Periorate Top Bottom
__ Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Sq_uaaze Record
Specity Footage of Each Intarva) Perforated fAmount and Kind o! Material Used) Depth

waiting on pipeline

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
[¥es O no
Date of First, Resumend Production,. SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Clftowing =" [] Pumping [N eas L - [ other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qn Bbis. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0i] Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intarval
[Ovented []Sold [JUsedonLeass [JopenHole  [JPed. [ DualiyComp. [ ] Commingled

{ venled," Submit ACO-18.) [ Cther (spacity




11-@7-2006 B2:16° 16283362247 PAGES

" i —

- TXD SERVICES LP DRILLERS LOG
RG# 101 S. 4 T. 28

205-26882 County: Wilson 583 sltght blow -
DA Elav: 1,022 Localion Kansas 720’ shight blow

815’ 1-14" B.95
Operator; Quest Cnherokee, LLC 877 2-34" 108
Address: 89520 N. May Ave, Suite 300 840' 2. 3" 108
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 970" 2-4/2" - 314" 121
Well # 4-1 Lease Name Olson, RubyA 1,083’ 2-314" 108
Foolage Location 1.98 fifromthe (S) Line 1,127 234" 108
860 ftfromthe (E) Line 1,158 1-1" 137
Drilling Contractor: TXD SERVICES LP 1,220 2-195 195
Spud Date;  10/25/05 ._Geologist: _ TD GCS
Date Caompleted: 10/30/06 Total Deptn: 1,317
[Exact spot Locahon NE SW
TR Surface Productmn
Size Hole 12-4/14"  |6-3/14"
Size Casing  |8-5/8" 4-1/2"
Weight 24%
Setting Depth {2D'
Type Cement |porttand
Sacks 5
Formatmn
top soil Q 8lcoal 584 595|shate B43 844
shale 8 143|sand/shale 535 601 {lime 844 847
lime 143 1461shals - 601 646]shale B47 851
shale 145 150{sand 646 649|coal 851y 852
ime 150 159|lime 649 ©64(shale 852 883
sangd 159 192|shale 564 673|sand 883 900
sand/shale 192 273}lime 673 678|shale oo 928
lime 273 282ishale 678 708|coal D28 929
santl/shale 282 316|ceal 708 T09lshale 829 946
sand 316 325}shale 709 725)sandishale 846 960
ime 325 3311lime 725 741 |coal 550 961
shale 331 351|shale 741 761]shale 951 978
lime 351 402|coal 761 763|sand 578 882
shale 402 404})shale 763 771 shale 882 1,004
ime 404 4441fime 771 780¢sand 1,004 1,011
sand 444 450|shale 780 800{shale 1,011 1,040
sand/shale 450 458]coal 800 801]coal 1,040 1,041
sand 456 462|shale 801 815|shale 1,041 1,053
ﬁme 482 483jcoal 815 816|coal 1,083 1,054
Isnﬁaae 483 486|shale 816 818{shale 1,054] 1,068
time 486 537|lime 818 837|coal 1,068 4,069
shale 537 588{shale B37 840ishate 1,069 1,073
sand 588 5941b.shale 840 843|coal 1,073 1,074
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
FEB 25 2007

CONSERVATION p
: v
WICHITA, Ks' O




PRGES

L. "‘..' W .:I‘. \'"""
¥: ST
X SRADYO

8tm,

Formation

1,080

1,112

1,113

" fsandfshale 1,117
Isand 1117 1,189

-4 Jooal 1,189 1,191
r Ishale 1,194 1,218
lcoal 1,218 1,219

|shale 1,219 1,225

lime 1215 1,317

=< 404 -444° added waler, 761-163 muberry, 771778 PNk, B16 637 05WeaD; 1,237 odol




- GU EST

211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720

TickeT NumBer 1820

FIELD TICKET REF: “-',-}.éa ot
620-431-9500 CKET RE 1@@? T
e ol £ A0
F@R N o
o, O TREATMENT REPORT
Ll ot
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELT NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP | HANGE COUNTY
- ) . L
3l - 06 OV'SoN Ry, H- / 28 /& L
FOREMAN / TIME TIVE LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNGH & ¢ HOURS SIGNATURE
!
:‘.'u_e-_ ?\\ i L G OA G227 e Ao N3/
o~ s | 963255 5 .25 \ffteree
- 1 Ry
Rossoy . n 630 I 23 206 158 “’K}MF/L-—-
TROY. 10 R BN 33120 3.25. M
o Lare }ima ~0 elrive 2 -:203?{_‘3?&.11 43945 -
] et et Ty, _'F‘J; --\-“
. . AT - Y a ra.5
JOBTYPE l-uo-u\ﬁ% {eds HOLE SIZE v HOLEDEPTH _1 3 1! CASING SIZE & WEIGHT -~ g,
CASING DEPTH 2203 . 1™l DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER i
SLURRY WEIGHT _11 .5 SLURRY VOL WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING &
. DISPLACEMENT 22 - 78 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI ¢ RATE_Hb e
)
RAEMARKS: g%\
fﬁsﬁ//:‘#’ Lemea L hentd e 2 2 @_,} F 12 ik eu,(' o ‘f& Y <ks oS core7 70 ?.._;1
."Iu.' dg £, .4 re. e gk Liwm A ?:.nnp st gag  alos dy b ddans b £ d Fhel = }".mi
[ - 7 ¥ ] - %-?‘1‘- -- -}NJ&SL
\ bhe u.n{._:'!r P u_\cﬁ:{":‘e
(2a3 .14 Fd HYo C,as\'uz
‘.':’.' (‘J'_/'-'\sz-"\t'?’oﬁs
I “Y'Ya  Flacd shoe
ACCOUNT - QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL
Gy LD ;).—5 - » | Fareman Pickup
Gu3z 255 3 23 }o | Coment Pump Truck
o206 2, & b | Bulk Truck RECEIVED
1104 7§ S & | Porlland Cement Mbighy s
1124 / 50/50-POZ-Blend-Gement 2. {1 I¢ 3 ren h o
1126 ) EWe~Blend-Gement 4/ /7 {,,.,wz P/Jq B2 62607
1110 /& <y | Gllsonlte
1107 ;.S =y | Fo-Sea i:;%%mmm—
" me 2 S | Premium Gel
12154 ) o KCL el .
= - N SRR
11118 X gy |Bodomsmare (Coiclil, -ide e
1123 820 An | City Water
190% 1899 2 35 L., | TrensporTruck
G308 55— 3. 2% | Transpor Traller
a2 2.2% hr 80 Vac
Ravin 4543




33 Varnar, Richatd [ & Bavarly U

SR & £ 3 GEI 34 °

|
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Wing Elv Trat 44

\ame, Roy E 3-1
Wing Liv Trest 4-2

Wing Liv Trust 4-2

. Vanitar, Roy £ gtux
Wng, Mauine (ndiduatly & as trustae
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umavailable
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;
1
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Bﬁnlhgl;:- (2] Boll Baty K Family Trust -I:I- VAng, Maik E& Keren € Uv Th

ﬁ
9 Bentisy, Donna Lifa Extate Qo0 Ruby & 1 0 ;
f

e e e - _____]’_____

Bentlay, Donna Lia Estate

i
|
f
|
|
|
|

i
Ying, Mark E& Karen © Liv Tr Vg, Mark E& Knran € Liv Ty

! i

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
® EOR

¥  GAS Olson, Ruby A 4-1
& INJSWD 4-28S-16E

e OIL 1" = 1,000
3

OIL/GAS

OTHER




POSTROCK N Current Completion

PostRock”
WELL : Olson, Ruby A 4-1 SPUD DATE : 10/25/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 10/31/2006
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-26982-00-00

COUNTY : Wilson
LOCATION: 4-285-16E (NE,SE)

ELEVATION: 1022'

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

8 5/8" 20 Ib @ 20° Cement w/§ sks Pumping Unit

Comprassor

Tubular Detail

Blze Waelght Grade Cap[bbl¥} Date Dapth

8 578" 201b 2008 20

42 10.5 b 0159 | 2006 13e¥

238 2007 1295

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

| Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

900 gals 15% HCL
1,723 bbls water
28,800 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

| Original Completion: 4 spf (3/8/2007)
838-842 Summil (17)

852-856 Mulky (17)

935-938 Croweburg (13)

972-574 Fleming (9)

1002-1003 Fleming (5)

1041-1043 Tebo (S)

1074-1076 Welr (9)

1219-1221 Riverton (9)

PBTD @ 1303'
4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1303° Cement w4 sks !

Drilled Depth @ 1317"

AN

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:_ Oct, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

Frac Rings

I

Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit E IZ
Q Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
[ ]
' >4 o
0 I
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
H | =
b
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cml Relainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
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OLSON, RUBY A 4-1

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TC BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION: TEBO (PERFS): 1041 - 1043
FORMATION: WEIR (PERFS): 1074 - 1076
FORMATION: RIVERTON (PERFS): 1219 - 1221
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE (PERFS): 1084 - 1090
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION: TEBO BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0.88 BWPD: 0.36
FORMATION: WEIR BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0.88 BWPD: 0.36
FORMATION: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0.88 BWPD: 0.36
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE BOPD: 3  MCFPD: " 0 BWPD: 20
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circnlation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continnously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter al the United Stales Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is heteto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1__ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 27th of

October ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dok Sl td

Subscribed and swotn to before me this

29th day of _()ctober. 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - Sfale of

Notary Public Sedgwi¢k Connty, llansas

Printer’s Fee : $139,60

- RME: Apprnxlmn!e!v '(927 EsL
- Whison Counly; Kansas,s:
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“{his application shall b requl
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* Diviston:; ol 5iitha 7Sk

" Commission of: thé

fiftean: {15, days.fr
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urslant:

:15;.! 5Ieia spﬁcﬂlc
Ihe anallcallen: M
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OLSON, RUBY A 4-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRCDUCTION OR FLUIDS

 —

Offsef Operators, Unicased Mineral Owncers and Landowners acreage

{Aliach addiflonal shesls if necessary)
Name: : Legal Dascription of Leasehold:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2
MILE RADIUS

| hereby cariily that the stalements madse herein are true end corec! fo the bas! of my knowfedge and belief.

//44;/4,

Applicant orDuIy Aurhnﬁzed Agen!

Subscribed and swom before me this day of OCTOBER .201 2

. _°\"-*“'Pm.-, JENNIFER R BEAL 4t /./2 giaﬁ/
. i;’j;‘gﬁ,_ LE My COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Ful
) "ﬁiaf-n\‘ ¥
== My Commission Expires: WM




I

Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

well Name: @LSON, RUBY A 4-1 Legal Location:_ NWSENESE _84-T28S-R16E

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day f%Gﬂ"' of OCTOBER '

@2— , & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was dslivered or mailed Lo the following parties:

Nots: A copy of this afiidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address fAttach additional sheels If necessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC OKLAHOMA TOWER, 210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, QK 73102

[ further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in he THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , Ihe officlal county publication

of _WILSON ' county. A copy of lhe affidavit of this pubtcation is attached.

Slgned this C%Oﬂ‘ day of OCTOBER , 2012

LS S

Appllcant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _( 5 P‘ﬁ' dayof _OCTOBER , 2012

S EFERRBERL ) - ot
i i MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES N v
s lotary Pu
T j My Commission Expires: é‘ ;gﬁ(? 5?0 p gﬂ/ (Z




STATE OF KANSAS
Wilsen County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.
THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

W day of

1st publication was madec_na.:}b
’ ol A

M

2nd publication was made on the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20

4th publication was made on the day of
.20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was made (;n the - day of
.20

E:
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE 3 7‘7\

Subsceribié ly to before me, this
: SEALANLLA , 20/ A
W X _&Wotary Public)

My commission expires %M’Uﬁ/ ’ ‘2 O/ 0.‘2@ / (‘l(

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

BAG
STATE OF KANGAS

COTANY .
A& Q%‘

Rita M. Relph
NOTARY PURLIC
State of Kansas
My Commission Expires




. A e L]
Conservalion Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 3164-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 14, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO111204
Olson, Ruby A. 4-1, Sec. 4-T283-R16E, Wilson County
APl No. 15-205-26982-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 8, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well fo commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111204 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




